experience a disproportionately greater decrease in their participation in our earnings and assets and their voting power than stockholders who do
participate in the offering. All stockholders may also experience a decline in the market price of their shares, which often reflects, to some
degree, announced or potential increases and decreases in NAV per share. This decrease could be more pronounced as the size of the offering
and level of discounts increase.

The following chart illustrates the level of NAV dilution that would be experienced by a stockholder who does not participate in the offering. It
is not possible to predict the level of market price decline that may occur. The table below is shown based upon financial information as of
June 30, 2010. NAV has not been finally determined for any day after June 30, 2010. The following example assumes a sale of 4,000,000 shares
at $10.67 per share, which was the last reported closing price of our common stock on August 17, 2010, with a 5% underwriting discount and
$276,000 of expenses ($10.07 per share net).

Prior to Sale
Below NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per share to public �  $ 10.67 �
Net proceeds per share to issuer �  $ 10.07 �

Decrease to NAV
Total shares outstanding 31,558,772 35,558,772 12.67%
NAV per share $ 10.94 $ 10.84 (0.91)%

Dilution to Non-participating Stockholder A
Shares held by stockholder 31,559 31,559 �
Percentage held by stockholder 0.10% 0.09% (10.00)%
Total Asset Values
Total NAV held by stockholder $ 345,255 $ 342,100 (0.91)%
Total investment by stockholder (assumed to be $10.94 per share) $ 345,255 $ 345,255 �
Total dilution to stockholder (total NAV less total investment) �  $ (3,155) �

Per Share Amounts
NAV per share held by stockholder $ 10.94 $ 10.84 (0.91)%
Investment per share held by stockholder $ 10.94 $ 10.94 �
Dilution per share held by stockholder (NAV per share less investment per share) �  $ (0.10) (0.91)%
Impact on Existing Stockholders who Participate in the Offering

Our existing stockholders who participate in an offering below NAV per share or who buy additional shares in the secondary market at the same
or lower price as we obtain in the offering (after expenses and commissions) will experience the same types of NAV dilution as the
nonparticipating stockholders, albeit at a lower level, to the extent they purchase less than the same percentage of the discounted offering as their
interest in our shares immediately prior to the offering. The level of NAV dilution on an aggregate basis will decrease as the number of shares